DocuSign Envelope ID: E63C5DF7-7A34-4B12-9D84-760C2B26167B

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Page: 1 of 2

Date: 12/9/2023

CITY FILE No: 21-7110 PROJECT: HOLLYWOOD HILLS SEWER EXTENSION

PROJECT-PHASE 1

ACCOUNT No: TRANSFER FROM ACC.:

442.409902.53600.563011.000611.000.000

CONTRACTOR/ ADDRESS: Contract Date: 10/09/2023

Man Con, Inc., 3460
SW 11 ST, Deerfield Bch, FL 33442

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $10,982,236.00

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE
REFERENCE CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DEFLECTIONS TO THE WORK

SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
This change order includes any amounts for charges in the sequence of work,
time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead,
acceleration and/or impact cost.
1 RCO_002 - Public Information Officer (Third Party)
$91,626.73
2 RCO_003 -Creation of a 18-20 FT 24" Sewer Pipe Installation item $88,719.00
3 Decrease in Owner's Contingency ($650,000.00) ($180,345.73)
* Remaining Owner's Contingency balance: $469,654.27
TOTAL $180,345.73 ($180,345.73)
CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: $10,982,236.00 570 DAYS
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $0.00 0 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER: $10,982,236.00 570 DAYS

NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE: N/A

APPROVAL BY PROJECT MANAGER
They are

| have examined the aboye chang#
reasonable and | recom

RECOMMENDED BY:  u¥) Vg

- =
* ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF A’v/lﬁ" IES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00)
* UTILITIES DIRECTOR (NO qgg

e S0

V¥,

* CITY MANAGER (NOT TO 00.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)

oare. /271 2-20 2.3




DocuSign Envelope ID: E63C5DF7-7A34-4B12-9D84-760C2B26167B
Page: 2 of 2

JUAN JOSE FIGUEROA

APPROVAL BY CONTRACTOR
| agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown, are

satisfactory. ]

MAN CON, INC

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change shown in
the contract price is authorized.
»——DocuSigned by:

APPROVED BY| Vincent Movells DATE:
—SPIRTORELLO, P.E., DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

|% WM (EMC {s.

12/28/2023

* ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00)
* UTILITIES DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00)
* CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)



		2023-12-28T06:55:57-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




